Spare parts list
ULTIMAXX
1900

TASKI’

ULTIMAXY

Edition: V1.05/2023



Table of contents

TASKI ULTIMAXX 1900 1 3
Handle (Handle) 5
Support compl (Support compl) 7
Hall sensor compl (Hall sensor compl) 9
Key compl Operator (4135188) 11
Key compl Poweruser (4135189) 13
Upper part (Upper part) 15
Suction plate (Suction plate) 17
Tank (Tank) 20
Tank (Tank) 23
Tank compl (4135148) 25
Tank Bac compl (4135361) 27
Lower part (Lower part) 29
Squeegee lowering mechanism (Squeegee lowering) 31
Drive, Wheel group (Drive, Wheel group) 33
Wheel group (Wheel group Disc brushes) 35
Wheel group (Wheel group Roller brushes) 37

Tool lowering unit (Tool lowering) 39
EBU (EBU) 41

MBU (MBU) 43
Magnetic valve 24V compl (4126924) 46
Squeegee compl 720 mm (4133961) 48
Option Castor (Option Castor) 50
Squeegee compl 820 mm (4134004) 52
Option Castor (Option Castor) 54
Squeegee compl 920 mm (4134207) 56
Option Castor (Option Castor) 58
Brush drive SD 43 (Brush drive SD 43) 60
Brush drive SD (4135144) 62
Brush drive SD 50 (Brush drive SD 50) 65
Brush drive SD (4135144) 67
Brush drive DD 55 (Brush drive DD 55) 70
Brush drive DD 55 (4135146) 72
Intermediate wheel set (4130207) 75
Brush drive DD 65 (Brush drive DD 65) 77
Brush drive DD 65 (4135544) 79
Intermediate wheel set (4130207) 82
Rollerbrush unit RB 55 (Rollerbrush unit RB 55) 84
Rollerbrush unit RB 55 (4135134) 86
Drive unit compl (4135152) 88
Rollerbrush unit RB 65 (Rollerbrush unit RB 65) 90
Rollerbrush unit RB 65 (4134529) 92
Drive unit (Drive unit) 94
Excenter unit OB 50 (Excenter unit OB 50) 96
Excenter unit OB 50 (4135147) 98
Electronics (Electronics) 100
Water (Water) 103
Water regulating set (4135362) 105
Valve set (4135363) 107
Pump (Pump) 109
Electrical diagram 111

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 2 /112



TASKI ULTIMAXX 1900 1

Brush drive SD 50
Brush drive SD 43
Excenter unit OB 50

4133961

Water

4134004

4134207

Rollerbrush unit RB 65

Page 3 /112

Edition: V1.05/2023

20.09.2023



TASKI ULTIMAXX 1900 1

Article no.

Handle
Upper part
Tank
Lower part
4133961
4134004
4134207

Brush drive
SD 43

Brush drive
SD 50

Brush drive
DD 55

Brush drive
DD 65

Rollerbrush
unit RB 55

Rollerbrush
unit RB 65

Excenter unit

OB 50
Electronics

Water

20.09.2023

Description

Handle

Upper part

Tank

Lower part

Squeegee compl 720 mm
Squeegee compl 820 mm
Squeegee compl 920 mm

Brush drive SD 43

Brush drive SD 50

Brush drive DD 55

Brush drive DD 65

Rollerbrush unit RB 55

Rollerbrush unit RB 65

Excenter unit OB 50

Electronics
Water

Electrical diagram

Edition: V1.05/2023

used for

SD43 /SD50

DD55/0B50 / RB55
DD65 / RB65

Page 4 /112



Handle (Handle)

4135188

Hall sensor compl

—
<
o}
N
(o]
—
<

4135098

a—»
J/
o
(o)}
O
™
™
—
<

4135186
4134368

4122829

4135189

Page 5/112

Edition: V1.05/2023

20.09.2023



Handle (Handle)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit used for

4133690 Handle 1 PC

4134026 Cradle 2 PC

4134368 Tension spring 2 PC

4122641 Screw delta PT Torx 8 PC

40x16

Support Support compl 2 PC ECO Basic / ECO Standard

compl

Hall sensor Hall sensor compl 1 PC PERF Standard

compl

4135098 Control board set 1 PC ECO Standard / PERF
Standard

4134668 Control board set 1 PC ECO Basic

7525082 ULTIMAXX IntelliTouch 1 PC Option

4135188 Key compl Operator 1 PC Operator

4135189 Key compl Poweruser 1 PC Poweruser

4135209 Sealing strip 10x6 0,525 M

4122829 Screw delta PT Torx 4 PC

60x35
4135186 Switch compl 1 PC

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 6 /112



Support compl (Support compl)

4134453

4134028

4134432

4122641 )=

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 7 /112



Support compl (Support compl)

Article no.
4134432
4134453
4134028
4122641

20.09.2023

Description

Support

Wire harness "ECO"
Holder

Screw delta PT Torx 40x16

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

N B R R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 8 /112



Hall sensor compl (Hall sensor compl)

—
<
O
N
(oY)
i
<

9/112

: V1.05/2023

Edition

20.09.2023



Hall sensor compl (Hall sensor compl)

Article no.
4133911
4133912
4133671
4122641

20.09.2023

Description
Support

Toothed wheel T17
Hall sensor

Screw delta PT Torx 40x16

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

N B R R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 10/ 112



Key compl Operator (4135188)

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 11/112



Key compl Operator (4135188)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit

4121560 Key ring 1 PC

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 12 /112



Key compl Poweruser (4135189)

4121560 '

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 13 /112



Key compl Poweruser (4135189)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit

4121560 Key ring 1 PC

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 14 /112



Upper part (Upper part)

4134360
4019900
4134591

$

>

—
O
O
™M
[s2]
—
<

Page 15/112

Edition: V1.05/2023

20.09.2023



Upper part (Upper part)

Article no.
4133661
Suction plate
4134360
4133935
4122655
4133917
4134591
4019900

20.09.2023

Description

Tank cover

Suction plate

Membrane

Handle

Screw delta PT Torx 50x16
Hose spec

Splash guard

Retaining rivet 5x12

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

A H B N R B B R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 16 /112



Suction plate (Suction plate)

4133859
4133860

4134298
4133861
4122750
4134257
4133858
4134255
4134032

4135052
7 4133854

4133857
4133938
7524965

Page 17 /112

Edition: V1.05/2023

20.09.2023



Suction plate (Suction plate)

Article no.
4133854
4133904
4134031
4134032
4133938
4133909
4122571
4133857
4133902
4134122
4133858
4133859
4133860
4133861
4133862
4133863
4122621
4133864
4133865
4133866

4019900
4133867
4122553
4126719
4122750
4122829

4122655

4121992
4010480
4108430
4047420

20.09.2023

Description
Suction plate
Noise absorbing
Cover
Connection
Gasket

Gasket

Sealing profile per m

Protecting ring

Vacuum motor 24V 380W

Support
Dichtring
Housing

Cover

Sealing ring 182/208x5
Sealing ring 235/278x5

Sealing ring 91/58x3
Gasket

Noise absorbing
Noise absorbing
Noise absorbing
Spacer

Retaining rivet 5x12
Filter

Float compl

Flange bolt

Buffer

Screw delta PT Torx
60x35

Screw delta PT Torx
50x16

Screw for plastic KA50x16

Clamp

Toroidal choke

Connection bloc 2-ways

2,5 mm?2

Quantity

N e i

1,81

N N W HE B D DN R R R B R R R R B B B P R

W
w

R R R W

Edition: V1.05/2023

Unit used for
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 18 /112



Suction plate (Suction plate)

Article no.
4007450

4131353
4094580
4023260
4134257
4134255
4134258
4134298
4134460
4135052

7524965

20.09.2023

Description
Washer 5,3/20x1,5

Quantity

Screw for plastic KA30x25 1

Sealing strip 10x5
Cable tie 200

Plate

Bracket

Holder

Gasket

Wire harness "Vac-Mot"

Wire harness "VAC /
Intellitrail"

TASKI ULTIMAXX HEPA
H13

1,58

N L = R = T R =

Edition: V1.05/2023

Unit
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

used for

Bac, Option

Page 19/112



Tank (Tank)

N
O
~N
o
™M
—
<

4133991

4082610
4134174
4128296

4135478

4133990

4133919
4129754
4134286
4134175
4134710

Page 20 /112

Edition: V1.05/2023

20.09.2023



Tank (Tank)

Article no.
Tank
4133891
4133892
4133913
4122639

4128296
4044530
4067100
4133991
4133990
4130767
4130768
4134174
4129754
4134175
4123104
4122655

4122641

4129128
4134179
4134710
4122965
4122641

4134690
4133920
4134706
4133919
4133918
4134285
4134286
4130450
4082610

20.09.2023

Description
Tank

Solids filter
Solids filter
Rear panel

Screw delta PT Torx
60x20

Holder

Cage nut M8
Hose clamp 38-43
Suction hose
Drain hose
Rubber ring red
Rubber ring blue
Dosing cup

Cord spec

Filter

Holder

Screw delta PT Torx
50x16

Screw delta PT Torx
40x16

Plate

LED

LED Cover
Washer 4,2/10x0,8

Screw delta PT Torx
40x16

Wire harness "LED"
Cover

Cover

Cover

Cover

LED cover left

LED cover right
Clamp

Screw for plastic KA50x16

Quantity

N e e

(= =
A N R N P B R N H W N N O

N B N NN

N N T = = T N =

Edition: V1.05/2023

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

Performance
Performance
Performance

Performance

Performance
Disc brushes

Roller brushes

Page 21/112



Tank (Tank)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit used for
4135478 Accessory holder 1 PC Option

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 22 /112



Tank (Tank)

s
@ NN
o O
a0
MmO
MmN
~
< <

4133937
4127073

Page 23 /112

Edition: V1.05/2023

20.09.2023



Tank (Tank)

Article no.
4135148
4135361
4134011
4134012
4107130

4133996
4133997
4133934
4133936
4006420

4133933
4122655

4133937
4127073

4134260
4133998
4122641

20.09.2023

Description
Tank compl
Tank Bac compl
Support

Rear panel

Thread form screw torx
M5x12

Pouchdoor
Handle
Torsion spring
Bearing bush

Socket head cap screw
M6x10

Holder

Screw delta PT Torx
50x16

Hook

Screw delta PT Torx
50x20

Pouch receptacle
Pouch holder

Screw delta PT Torx
40x16

Quantity

o I R S i

N N B B P

=

Edition: V1.05/2023

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

used for

Bac

IntelliDose+
IntelliDose+

IntelliDose+

Page 24 /112



Tank compl (4135148)

Page 25/112

Edition: V1.05/2023

20.09.2023



Tank compl (4135148)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit
4134410 Decorative label ULTIMAXX 1900 1 PC
4128890 Label information 1 PC

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 26 / 112



Tank Bac compl (4135361)

4444444

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 27 /112



Tank Bac compl (4135361)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit
4134410 Decorative label ULTIMAXX 1900 1 PC
4128890 Label information 1 PC

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 28 /112



Lower part (Lower part)

4135059

o
@
™M
ol
O
o
<

4133796

4122639
4127317
4122641
4042280

4134434

4130049

4134450

Page 29 /112

Edition: V1.05/2023

20.09.2023



Lower part (Lower part)

Article no.

Squeegee
lowering

Drive, Wheel
group

Tool lowering
4133796
4133760
4122641
4076800
4122639
4126924
4134022
4130408
4047420
4130049
4135059
4128830
4042280
4127317
4127317
4127317
4017290
4066380
4065440
4122625
4134437
4134434
4134428
4134423
4134450
4023260

20.09.2023

Description

Squeegee lowering mechanism

Drive, Wheel group

Tool lowering unit

Chassis

Bolt

Screw delta PT Torx 40x16
Retaining washer 10

Screw delta PT Torx 60x20
Magnetic valve 24V compl
Plate
Connection bloc 2-ways 6 mm?2
Connection bloc 2-ways 2,5 mm?
Thread form screw torx M3x16
Bracket

T-nipple 12-6-12

Hose clamp 12-22

Hose with wire 13/17,2 PVC
Hose with wire 13/17,2 PVC
Hose with wire 13/17,2 PVC
Hose 6/9 PVC

Check valve

Cable tie 100

Hose 5/9 PVC

Wire harness

Wire harness

Wire harness "Drive-Electronics"”
Wire harness "Intellidose"
Wire harness

Cable tie 200

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

A B N W N PP PR O N W

(=]
=
N

o
o))

0,15

L R = T = R = R o B =

15

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 30 /112



Squeegee lowering mechanism (Squeegee lowering)

4134304
4107130

4134013

4133765 4133761

4133540

4122658

4127625

4129647

) 4134302

@ 4058370
4133764

4017370

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 31/112



Squeegee lowering mechanism (Squeegee lowering)

Article no.
4133540
4128598

4126535
4134302
4134161
4134304
4107130

4128743
4058370
4133764
4133541
4129647

4134013
4133765
4127625

4133672
4135504
4128236
4133768
4133762
4122658

4053780
4133761
4064840
4017370

20.09.2023

Description
Swinging arm

Slide bearing
28/32/42x14

Slide bearing 8/10/15x5,

Bolt
Flange bolt
Bolt

Thread form screw torx
M5x12

Pressure spring
Retaining washer 6
Squeegeeholder
Articulation

Thread form screw torx
M6x16

Pedal
Plate

Thread form screw torx
M6x12

Castor compl 100/43
Wheel 100/40
Flanged bush spec
Washer 13/55x6
Plate

Hexagon screw
M12x55/30

Washer 13/24x2,5
Plate
Hexagon screw M8x25

Adhesive locking middle

Quantity Unit

1 PC
1 PC

5 PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

P P B N b

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

(O R .

=

PC
1 PC
6 PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

R =T = W =R SR =

PC
PC
PC

I O R e

PC

Edition: V1.05/2023

used for

Option

Page 32 /112



Drive, Wheel group (Drive, Wheel group)

P

\§
(¢
c
\{"”?’\@‘%

WEIEOR 5
N \’.x‘\‘ “;\\ . N
\\\‘\t“\ﬁ\ @_
S
S \

Wheel group Roller brushes

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 33/ 112



Drive, Wheel group (Drive, Wheel group)

Article no. Description used for

Wheel group  Wheel group Disc brushes
Disc brushes

Wheel group  Wheel group Roller brushes
Roller

brushes

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 34 /112



Wheel group (Wheel group Disc brushes)

Page 35/112

o 0] < oo
2] o (o)} on
< ™M O N D
(o)) < ™M N O
(o] ™M ™ N O
— — — — O
< < < < <
S)

Edition: V1.05/2023

—D
— 0 [sa]
N O o))
o o O
n N (%)
M N (32
—~ ~—
< < <

20.09.2023



Wheel group (Wheel group Disc brushes)

Article no.
4133694
4122570
4135021
4122700
4122005
4133693
4133684
4129482
4133695
4006520

4134328
4122759
4110070

20.09.2023

Description

Cradle

Wheel 200/50

Drive wheel 200/50 grey
Disc

Hexagon screw M8x16
Wheel axle

Drive unit compl

Slide bearing 12/14/20x6
Holder

Socket head cap screw
M6x30

Slide bearing 15/17/23x5
Key 6/6x45
Washer 8,4/25x2

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

A~ N B~ P P N N N NN

IS

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

used for

ECO

Performance

ECO

Performance

Performance

Performance

Page 36 /112



Wheel group (Wheel group Roller brushes)

4129482

4110070

4134071

4133684

4122570 & ﬂ

4133693 ﬂ
4134469
4007340
4135021
4134072
4122700

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 37 /112



Wheel group (Wheel group Roller brushes)

Article no.
4133693
4133684
4122570
4135021
4122700
4122005
4122759
4134071
4134072
4129482
4134469
4134586

4007340
4134073
4122992
4122950

4133695
4006520

4110070

20.09.2023

Description

Wheel axle

Drive unit compl

Wheel 200/50

Drive wheel 200/50 grey
Disc

Hexagon screw M8x16
Key 6/6x45

Cradle

Cradle

Slide bearing 12/14/20x6
Gas spring strut

Socket head cap screw
M8x10

Self-locking nut M8
Cradle
Locking lever

Thread form screw torx
M4x10

Holder

Socket head cap screw
M6x30

Washer 8,4/25x2

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

N N O F FEF N N N N N P2 =

N P =N

N

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC

used for
ECO
Performance
ECO

Performance

Performance

Performance

Page 38 /112



Tool lowering unit (Tool lowering)

EBU

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 39 /112



Tool lowering unit (Tool lowering)

Article no. Description
EBU EBU
MBU MBU

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 40 /112



EBU (EBU)

4134014

4134667
4079170
4134021
4117930 -
4134017

4133958

4134016
4133760

4133763
4134028

4134414 4076800

4135215
4133793

4129482
4134773

4122950

4133659

4127022
4058370

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 41/112



EBU (EBU)

Article no.
4133763
4129482
4135215
4122950

4133659
4133793
4060910
4122641

4133958
4134028
4134773
4133760
4076800
4127022
4058370
4134667
4117930
4134414
4134017
4134016
4007440
4134014
4079170

4134021

20.09.2023

Description Quantity
Lever

Slide bearing 12/14/20x6

Angle bracket

w B R R

Thread form screw torx
M4x10

Linear drive 24V 50mm
Bolt

Retaining washer 8

N N BB

Screw delta PT Torx
40x16

Microswitch compl
Holder

Washer 13/24x1,2

Bolt

Retaining washer 10
Bolt

Retaining washer 6

Bush 6/8x30

Screw for plastic KA50x40
Gas spring strut

Flanged bush 4,/6/15x14
Flanged bush 4,/6/15x6
Washer 4,3/ 9x0,8

Lever

N B B B B R R R N BN R R R B

Socket head cap screw
M4x20

Flanged bush 4,5/10/15x8 1

Edition: V1.05/2023

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

used for

Disc brushes
Disc brushes
Disc brushes
Disc brushes
Disc brushes
Disc brushes
Disc brushes

Disc brushes

Disc brushes

Page 42 /112



MBU (MBU)

S LY 3%
Ll N
m QAR QAR
v’:r N

¥
¥
v
4133766
4127002 4192950
4135182 4079480
4134304
S 4134280
4134368
4129647
f; 4053780
4076800
() o 4026220
4134019
4017370
-
a\\
-
Q RIS > A © R

N (XS Ko XX VAR . ) \a A\

2 O WO\ W W a N (%)

P SRS B I

w WWWWw W w wv W

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 43 /112



MBU (MBU)

Article no.
4135182
4127002
4134315
4122950

4127022
4058370
4135117
4133766
4134301
4129647

4122655

4133760
4076800
4053780
4133958
4134028
4122641

4134019
4129647

4134016
4048670

4007440
4134414
4134280
4008770
4134200
4134627
4134304
4026220
4079480
4134368

20.09.2023

Description
Lever

Cover
Switch cam

Thread form screw torx
M4x10

Bolt

Retaining washer 6
Rod compl

Angle bracket

Flat spring

Thread form screw torx
M6x16

Screw delta PT Torx
50x16

Bolt

Retaining washer 10
Washer 13/24x2,5
Microswitch compl
Holder

Screw delta PT Torx
40x16

Lever

Thread form screw torx
M6x16

Flanged bush 4,/6/15x6

Socket head cap screw
M4x12

Washer 4,3/ 9x0,8
Gas spring strut
Bolt

Retaining washer 5
Lever

Dowel pin 2x16
Bolt

Retaining washer 7

Screw for plastic KA35x20

Tension spring

Quantity

N B =R

R = T =R = R U N

N B R BN R

=

O S = T = TR S R = N R SR S R =

Edition: V1.05/2023

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

Disc brushes

Disc brushes

Disc brushes

Disc brushes

Disc brushes
Disc brushes
Disc brushes
Disc brushes
Disc brushes
Disc brushes
Disc brushes
Disc brushes
Disc brushes

Disc brushes

Page 44 /112



MBU (MBU)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit used for

4017370 Adhesive locking middle 1 PC Disc brushes

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 45/ 112



Magnetic valve 24V compl (4126924)

4130411

Page 46 /112

Edition: V1.05/2023

20.09.2023



Magnetic valve 24V compl (4126924)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit

4130411 Filter compl 1 PC

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 47 /112



Squeegee compl 720 mm (4133961)

4107130
4122652
4039680
4129465
4127629
4129961
4132699
4031060
4087980
4129962
4133972

4027970

@

0

4129221

Page 48 /112

Edition: V1.05/2023

20.09.2023



Squeegee compl 720 mm (4133961)

Article no.
4133962
4133972
4133980
4133981
4134767
4134770
4134749

4133963
4127883
4127629
4132091
4132200
4129962
4087980
4129961
4006100
4027970
4031060
4132699
4093840
4107130

4129221
4064740
4129465
4134797
4134181
4122652

4007400
4064840
4039680

Option Castor

20.09.2023

Description
Squeegee body
Clamping part
Blade 56/3x764
Blade 56/4x820
Blade 56/3x764
Blade 56/3x764
Blade 56/4x820

Adapter

Bolt 8x40

Wheel 64/24 compl
Locking bolt

Castor compl 50/20
Wheel 100/24 compl
Washer 8,4/24x2
Bush 8,1/12x25,5
Hexagon screw M8x40/22
Washer 10,5/20x2
Self-locking nut M10
Washer 5,3/15x1.2
Washer 5,3/15x1,2

Thread form screw torx
M5x12

Hexagon screw M10 spec
Retaining ring 15 A

Star knob M10

Wire spring

Holder

Flange sock.head screw
M8x20

Washer 8,4/16x1,6
Hexagon screw M8x25

Lubricant synsetral 53B
1000gr

Option Castor

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

D = T T o e ey

N N N N N N N N N NN BB BB -

N B B N N N

N

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

used for

Standard
Standard
Option
Option

Option Rubber red /

Gummi rot

Standard

Option

Page 49 /112



Option Castor (Option Castor)

4133994

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 50 /112



Option Castor (Option Castor)

Article no.
4133994
4132091
4132200
4027970
4031060

20.09.2023

Description
Adapter

Locking bolt

Castor compl 50/20
Washer 10,5/20x2
Self-locking nut M10

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

L I = RN =R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 51 /112



Squeegee compl 820 mm (4134004)

4129961

4093840

4127629
4039680

4127883
4107130
4031060

4134005
4129962

4129221
4006100

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 52 /112



Squeegee compl 820 mm (4134004)

Article no.
4134005
4134006
4134201
4134202
4134768
4134771
4134750

4133963
4127883
4127629
4132091
4132200
4129962
4087980
4129961
4006100
4027970
4031060
4132699
4093840
4107130

4007400
4064840
4129221
4064740
4129465
4134797
4134181
4122652

4039680

Option Castor

20.09.2023

Description
Squeegee body
Clamping part
Blade 56/3x875
Blade 56/4x930
Blade 56/3x875
Blade 56/3x875
Blade 56/4x930

Adapter

Bolt 8x40

Wheel 64/24 compl
Locking bolt

Castor compl 50/20
Wheel 100/24 compl
Washer 8,4/24x2
Bush 8,1/12x25,5
Hexagon screw M8x40/22
Washer 10,5/20x2
Self-locking nut M10
Washer 5,3/15x1.2
Washer 5,3/15x1,2

Thread form screw torx
M5x12

Washer 8,4/16x1,6
Hexagon screw M8x25
Hexagon screw M10 spec
Retaining ring 15 A

Star knob M10

Wire spring

Holder

Flange sock.head screw
M8x20

Lubricant synsetral 53B
1000gr

Option Castor

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

N N N N N N N N N NN BB BB - P B B P P =B B

N B N N N N N

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

used for

Standard
Standard
Option
Option

Option Rubber red /

Gummi rot

Option

Page 53 /112



Option Castor (Option Castor)

4133994

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 54 / 112



Option Castor (Option Castor)

Article no.
4133994
4132091
4132200
4027970
4031060

20.09.2023

Description
Adapter

Locking bolt

Castor compl 50/20
Washer 10,5/20x2
Self-locking nut M10

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

L I = RN =R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 55 /112



Squeegee compl 920 mm (4134207)

4007400 4

4127883
4039680
4127629
4107130
4132091
4093840
4132699
4129962
4129221
4134751

—®
[}

4006100
7

Page 56 /112

Edition: V1.05/2023

20.09.2023



Squeegee compl 920 mm (4134207)

Article no.
4134208
4134209
4134378
4134379
4134769
4134772
4134751

4133963
4127883
4127629
4132091
4132200
4129962
4087980
4129961
4006100
4027970
4031060
4132699
4093840
4107130

4007400
4064840
4129221
4064740
4129465
4134797
4134181
4122652

4039680

Option Castor

20.09.2023

Description
Squeegee body
Clamping part
Blade 56/3x980
Blade 56/4x1040
Blade 56/3x980
Blade 56/3x980
Blade 56/4x1040

Adapter

Bolt 8x40

Wheel 64/24 compl
Locking bolt

Castor compl 50/20
Wheel 100/24 compl
Washer 8,4/24x2
Bush 8,1/12x25,5
Hexagon screw M8x40/22
Washer 10,5/20x2
Self-locking nut M10
Washer 5,3/15x1.2
Washer 5,3/15x1,2

Thread form screw torx
M5x12

Washer 8,4/16x1,6
Hexagon screw M8x25
Hexagon screw M10 spec
Retaining ring 15 A

Star knob M10

Wire spring

Holder

Flange sock.head screw
M8x20

Lubricant synsetral 53B
1000gr

Option Castor

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

N N N N N N N N N NN BB BB - P B B P P =B B

N B N N N N N

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

used for

Standard
Standard
Option
Option

Option Rubber red /

Gummi rot

Option

Page 57 /112



Option Castor (Option Castor)

4133994

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 58 /112



Option Castor (Option Castor)

Article no.
4133994
4132091
4132200
4027970
4031060

20.09.2023

Description
Adapter

Locking bolt

Castor compl 50/20
Washer 10,5/20x2
Self-locking nut M10

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

L I = RN =R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 59 /112



Brush drive SD 43 (Brush drive SD 43)

o
O)
o
QP
DA

4043560
4122993

4135144

4122994
4122950

4122983

4129962
4110070

4043000

4133924

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 60 /112



Brush drive SD 43 (Brush drive SD 43)

Article no.
4135144
4133924
4133957
4122992
4122950
4122994
4043560
4122993
4122983
4110070
4088160
4129962
4129961
4043000
4042370
4135047
4006530

20.09.2023

Description

Brush drive SD
Brush cover
Shackle

Locking lever
Thread form screw torx M4x10
Eccentric disc
Self-locking nut M6
Eccentric bolt
Flange bolt

Washer 8,4/25x2
Self-locking nut M8
Wheel 100/24 compl
Bush 8,1/12x25,5

Socket head cap screw M8x45/22

Washer 8,4/21x4
Holder 43
Socket head cap screw M8x20

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

W B B R R H W N R B B B DN R B R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 61 /112



Brush drive SD (4135144)

N N 0,0 Q Q
NN AV &
N5 AT o5
D DS &
W W WRw Vv
®
S
\
e & v o 4122696
P 4122598
) © g
4023260
4085760 @
4079540 \© @
4122996 & . 2132811
4122594 ® & 33 4083980
4008750 ° = ° 4028060
4088010 4127133
i/ 4117930
® g e § 4083310
8 o, ® 5 ] v g 4006530
o & 4122440

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 62 /112



Brush drive SD (4135144)

Article no.
4135017
4109900
4123215
4108450
4006530
4008690
4122440
4122441
4123205
4127133
4122705
4117930
4039680
4008750
4079540
4122761
4088010
4085760
4134430
4122598
4083980
4135044
4007270
4122594
4135051
4109640
4135070
4042370
4028060
4135071
4083310
4135043
4122696
4122996

20.09.2023

Description

Brush base plate

Support

Gasket

Flat belt pulley 192

Socket head cap screw M8x20
Retaining ring 25 A

Gasket

Flanged bush spec

Angle flange

Flange

Brush coupling

Screw for plastic KA50x40
Lubricant synsetral 53B 1000gr
Retaining ring 62 |

Ball Bearing 6007 2RS
Intermediate wheel

Retaining ring 35 A

Washer 35/45x2

Motor 24V 750W

Poly-V pulley 7 P) 28
Hexagon nut M12 Left

Plate

Hexagon nut M6

Poly-V-belt 6 EP) 508
Poly-V-belt 11 EPJ 725
Roll 48 compl

Flanged bush 8.1/17/24x37.7
Washer 8,4/21x4

Socket head cap screw M8x50/28
Lever

Flange sock.head screw M8x12
Cover

Buffer

Bolt

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

H R R R

=
o

H N B O N N N N N H H W R R B B R R B N B R WRHRRPB RB R B @B

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 63 /112



Brush drive SD (4135144)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit
4053660 Hose with wire 12/18 PVC 04 M
4042280 Hose clamp 12-22 1 PC
4135276 Holder 1 PC
4023260 Cable tie 200 1 PC

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 64 / 112



Brush drive SD 50 (Brush drive SD 50)

4129962

4043000

4133926
4129961

4122994

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 65 /112



Brush drive SD 50 (Brush drive SD 50)

Article no.
4135144
4133926
4133957
4122992
4122950
4122994
4043560
4122993
4122983
4110070
4088160
4129962
4129961
4043000
4042370
4135048
4006530

20.09.2023

Description

Brush drive SD
Brush cover
Shackle

Locking lever
Thread form screw torx M4x10
Eccentric disc
Self-locking nut M6
Eccentric bolt
Flange bolt

Washer 8,4/25x2
Self-locking nut M8
Wheel 100/24 compl
Bush 8,1/12x25,5

Socket head cap screw M8x45/22

Washer 8,4/21x4
Holder 50
Socket head cap screw M8x20

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

A NN N N NN MNP P P RSN R FE R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 66 /112



Brush drive SD (4135144)

N N 0,0 Q Q
NN AV &
N5 AT o5
D DS &
W W WRw Vv
®
S
\
e & v o 4122696
P 4122598
) © g
4023260
4085760 @
4079540 \© @
4122996 & . 2132811
4122594 ® & 33 4083980
4008750 ° = ° 4028060
4088010 4127133
i/ 4117930
® g e § 4083310
8 o, ® 5 ] v g 4006530
o & 4122440

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 67 /112



Brush drive SD (4135144)

Article no.
4135017
4109900
4123215
4108450
4006530
4008690
4122440
4122441
4123205
4127133
4122705
4117930
4039680
4008750
4079540
4122761
4088010
4085760
4134430
4122598
4083980
4135044
4007270
4122594
4135051
4109640
4135070
4042370
4028060
4135071
4083310
4135043
4122696
4122996

20.09.2023

Description

Brush base plate

Support

Gasket

Flat belt pulley 192

Socket head cap screw M8x20
Retaining ring 25 A

Gasket

Flanged bush spec

Angle flange

Flange

Brush coupling

Screw for plastic KA50x40
Lubricant synsetral 53B 1000gr
Retaining ring 62 |

Ball Bearing 6007 2RS
Intermediate wheel

Retaining ring 35 A

Washer 35/45x2

Motor 24V 750W

Poly-V pulley 7 P) 28
Hexagon nut M12 Left

Plate

Hexagon nut M6

Poly-V-belt 6 EP) 508
Poly-V-belt 11 EPJ 725
Roll 48 compl

Flanged bush 8.1/17/24x37.7
Washer 8,4/21x4

Socket head cap screw M8x50/28
Lever

Flange sock.head screw M8x12
Cover

Buffer

Bolt

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

H R R R

=
o

H N B O N N N N N H H W R R B B R R B N B R WRHRRPB RB R B @B

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 68 /112



Brush drive SD (4135144)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit
4053660 Hose with wire 12/18 PVC 04 M
4042280 Hose clamp 12-22 1 PC
4135276 Holder 1 PC
4023260 Cable tie 200 1 PC

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 69 /112



Brush drive DD 55 (Brush drive DD 55)

N
,\V
v
o
"
%)

4060910
4133983 Q N

4135146

4122739
3

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 70/ 112



Brush drive DD 55 (Brush drive DD 55)

Article no.
4135146
4122739
4064740
4133983
4122741
4060910

20.09.2023

Description

Brush drive DD 55
Bolt

Retaining ring 15 A
Shackle

Bolt

Retaining washer 8

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

N B = N N B

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 71 /112



Brush drive DD 55 (4135146)

OO
OANO
< < A
0 MO
NNO
OO
< S <

4109900
4126627
4007340
4107130
4123205
4127926
4028460
4053660
4130450

4133838
4076820
4122598
4134851
4083980

Page 72 /112

Edition: V1.05/2023

20.09.2023



Brush drive DD 55 (4135146)

Article no.
4133837
4133838
4076820
4079270
4133984
4065050
4134430
4007270
4122598
4083980
4122592
4130207
4039210
4122593
4126627
4122765
4023420
4109900
4123215
4122763
4008690
4122440
4122649
4122648
4123205
4134851
4130450
4107130
4134666
4028460
4028460
4053660
4023260
4133843

20.09.2023

Description

Brush base plate

Holder plate

Buffer

Hexagon screw M10x16
Holder

Socket head cap screw M8x12
Motor 24V 750W
Hexagon nut M6

Poly-V pulley 7 P) 28
Hexagon nut M12 Left
Poly-V-belt 7 EPJ 555
Intermediate wheel set
Hexagon screw M6x25
Poly-V-belt 10 EP) 1174
Roll 40 compl

Holder

Socket head cap screw M8x16
Support

Gasket

Flat belt pulley 133
Retaining ring 25 A
Gasket
Flanged bush spec

Brush coupling

Angle flange

Bush 4,/9,25x15

Clamp

Thread form screw torx M5x12
T-nipple 10-13-10

Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Hose with wire 12/18 PVC
Cable tie 200

Cover

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

H A N R R

N
=

H N N N N N N N NN MNP P P FPFW PR, PP P W R

0,13
0,13
0,32

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

Page 73 /112



Brush drive DD 55 (4135146)

Article no.
4083310

4135150
4133840
4133839
4127881
4127926
4133846
4129962
4129961
4006100
4007340
4133982

20.09.2023

Description
Flange sock.head screw M8x12

Roller unit

Holder

Plate

Tension spring
Cover

Brush cover

Wheel 100/24 compl
Bush 8,1/12x25,5
Hexagon screw M8x40/22
Self-locking nut M8
Holder

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

= = N N N B = N B N = ©

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 74 /112



Intermediate wheel set (4130207)

4039680

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 75 /112



Intermediate wheel set (4130207)

Article no.

4122761
4079540
4088020
4085760
4008750
4088010
4039680

20.09.2023

Description

Intermediate wheel

Ball Bearing 6007 2RS

Flange

Washer 35/45x2

Retaining ring 62 ]

Retaining ring 35 A

Lubricant synsetral 53B 1000gr

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

H R R R = N R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 76 / 112



Brush drive DD 65 (Brush drive DD 65)

4133983

4060910

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 77 /112



Brush drive DD 65 (Brush drive DD 65)

Article no.
4135544
4122739
4064740
4133983
4122741
4060910

20.09.2023

Description

Brush drive DD 65
Bolt

Retaining ring 15 A
Shackle

Bolt

Retaining washer 8

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

N B = N N B

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 78 /112



Brush drive DD 65 (4135544)

4007340
4107130
4065050
4076820  ©
4133838
4133984 4028460

4127926
4122763

4122592 & 4023420
4133946 DY) ¢ 4122440
4127132 i 4126627
4134851 92— 4133943
s ® 4130450

4083980 ®
4129898

4129961

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 79 /112



Brush drive DD 65 (4135544)

Article no.
4133943
4133838
4076820
4079270
4133984
4065050
4134430
4007270
4127132
4083980
4122592
4130207
4039210
4134602
4129898
4126627
4122765
4023420
4109900
4123215
4122763
4130491
4008690
4122440
4122649
4122648
4123205
4134851
4130450
4107130
4134666
4028460
4028460
4053660

20.09.2023

Description

Brush base plate

Holder plate

Buffer

Hexagon screw M10x16
Plate

Socket head cap screw M8x12
Motor 24V 750W

Hexagon nut M6

Poly-V pulley 7 P) 22
Hexagon nut M12 Left
Poly-V-belt 7 EPJ 555
Intermediate wheel set
Hexagon screw M6x25
Poly-V-belt 10 EP) 1314
Roll 40 compl
Roll 40 compl

Holder

Socket head cap screw M8x16
Support

Gasket

Flat belt pulley 133

Poly-V pulley 133 DIN 7867
Retaining ring 25 A

Gasket

Flanged bush spec

Brush coupling

Angle flange

Bush 4,/9,25x15

Clamp

Thread form screw torx M5x12
T-nipple 10-13-10

Hose with wire 10-16 PVC
Hose with wire 10-16 PVC
Hose with wire 12-18 PVC

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

H A N R R

N
N

R N N N N N N NN P PP MNMNSIVVVPHH PP P RFPW PR, PP, W R

0,15
0,15
0,32

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 80 /112



Brush drive DD 65 (4135544)

Article no.
4023260

4133945
4083310
4135150
4133840
4133839
4127881
4127926
4133946
4129962
4129961
4006100
4007340
4133982

20.09.2023

Description
Cable tie 200

Cover

Flange sock.head screw M8x12
Roller unit

Holder

Plate

Tension spring

Cover

Brush cover

Wheel 100-24 compl
Bush 8,1-12x25,5
Hexagon screw M8x40-22
Self-locking nut M8
Holder

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

P P N N N B R N R N R 0O R~ N

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 81 /112



Intermediate wheel set (4130207)

4039680

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 82 /112



Intermediate wheel set (4130207)

Article no.

4122761
4079540
4088020
4085760
4008750
4088010
4039680

20.09.2023

Description

Intermediate wheel

Ball Bearing 6007 2RS

Flange

Washer 35/45x2

Retaining ring 62 ]

Retaining ring 35 A

Lubricant synsetral 53B 1000gr

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

H R R R = N R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 83 /112



Rollerbrush unit RB 55 (Rollerbrush unit RB 55)

%
o
v
Y
w

4122950

4133753
4122983

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 84 /112



Rollerbrush unit RB 55 (Rollerbrush unit RB 55)

Article no.
4135134
4122993
4122983
4110070
4007340
4122992
4133753
4122950

4122994
4088160
7524966
7524985

20.09.2023

Description
Rollerbrush unit RB 55
Eccentric bolt

Flange bolt

Washer 8,4/25x2
Self-locking nut M8
Locking lever

Lever

Thread form screw torx
M4x10

Eccentric disc
Self-locking nut M8
Roller brush 55 cm

ULTIMAXX Pad roll 55 cm

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

N B R NN R R R

N N P B

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

Option

Page 85/112



Rollerbrush unit RB 55 (4135134)

—
O
(o))
(o)}
N
—
<

4133717
4122655
4092870
4024590
4007580
4043560

4122996
4122696
4133744
4053660
4133719
4133736
4129962
4133720
4133718
4135153

Page 86 /112

Edition: V1.05/2023

20.09.2023



Rollerbrush unit RB 55 (4135134)

Article no.
4135153
4133744
4128062
4122696
4122996
4135152
4024590
4043560
4007580
4133720
4129115
4133719
4133718
4133717
4129962
4006100
4129961
4133739
4133742
4134463
4126849
4092870
4134464
4122655
4134666
4028460
4028460
4053660
4133733
4133769
4133736

20.09.2023

Description

Housing 55 compl

Holder plate

Screw delta PT Torx 60x25
Buffer

Bolt

Drive unit compl

Socket head cap screw M6x16
Self-locking nut M6
Washer 6,4/12x1,6

Plate

Pressure spring

Locking plate

Holder

Holder

Wheel 100/24 compl
Hexagon screw M8x40/22
Bush 8,1/12x25,5
Dispenser tube 55
Dispenser channel 55
Water connector

O-Ring 11x2
Self-locking nut M6
Clamp

Screw delta PT Torx 50x16
T-nipple 10-13-10

Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Hose with wire 12/18 PVC
Coarse dirt container 55
Locking plate

Brush housing

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

'—I
0w =

H A N D NN B R N NN R R B B B R B B B R N

(=]
=
(o]

’

0,19
0,32

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

Page 87 /112



Drive unit compl (4135152)

4129647

4133728

4131599 4088160

4133716
® 4043560

4126627

4133730 4135056

4135050

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 88 /112



Drive unit compl (4135152)

Article no.
4133716
4134794
4129647
4043560
4133729
4043330
4024770
4131599
4133730
4133726
4134470
4133728
4130471
4131869
4088160
4126627
4135050
4135056
4135057

20.09.2023

Description

Support

Bearing compl

Thread form screw torx M6x16
Self-locking nut M6

Shaft

Retaining ring 17 A

Key 4/4x10

Coupling

Motor 24V 1000W 53A

Poly-V pulley 10 PJ 26
Poly-V-belt 10 EPJ 833

Plate

Roll 40 compl

Counters. hd.cap screw M8x16
Self-locking nut M8
Roll 40 compl

Pulley compl

Pulley compl

Coupling

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

N B B N H B R R B B B B B B> B O N =B R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 89 /112



Rollerbrush unit RB 65 (Rollerbrush unit RB 65)

S o o N
N S S LAY
& N N Y
S e N
N v oW v oW
®
Q)

[ 4

4122950

4007340
4133753

4122983

4110070

7524986

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 90 /112



Rollerbrush unit RB 65 (Rollerbrush unit RB 65)

Article no.
4134529
4122993
4122983
4110070
4007340
4122992
4133753
4122950

4122994
4088160
7524982
7524986

20.09.2023

Description
Rollerbrush unit RB 65
Eccentric bolt

Flange bolt

Washer 8,4/25x2
Self-locking nut M8
Locking lever

Lever

Thread form screw torx
M4x10

Eccentric disc
Self-locking nut M8
Roller brush 65 cm

ULTIMAXX Pad roll 65 cm

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

N B R NN R R R

N N P B

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

Option

Page 91 /112



Rollerbrush unit RB 65 (4134529)

4006100

4122696

Page 92 /112

o~ N O o
O — QY O
(o)) N 1o LN
()] ™M TN ™M
N Mm NN <
i - O o
< < < <

® = -

Edition: V1.05/2023

o= >
< oooon
™M ANl
N NN O
™M MmN
™M MmN
— o
< < S S <

20.09.2023



Rollerbrush unit RB 65 (4134529)

Article no.
4135185
4133744
4128062
4122696
4122996
Drive unit
4024590
4043560
4007580
4133720
4129115
4133719
4133718
4133717
4129962
4129961
4006100
4133740
4133743
4134463
4126849
4092870
4134464
4122655
4134666
4028460
4028460
4053660
4133734
4133769
4133737

20.09.2023

Description

Housing 65 compl

Holder plate

Screw delta PT Torx 60x25
Buffer

Bolt

Drive unit

Socket head cap screw M6x16
Self-locking nut M6
Washer 6,4/12x1,6

Plate

Pressure spring

Locking plate

Holder

Holder

Wheel 100/24 compl
Bush 8,1/12x25,5
Hexagon screw M8x40/22
Dispenser tube 65
Dispenser channel 65
Water connector

O-Ring 11x2
Self-locking nut M6
Clamp

Screw delta PT Torx 50x16
T-nipple 10-13-10

Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Hose with wire 12/18 PVC
Coarse dirt container 65
Locking plate

Brush housing

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

'—I
0w =

H A N D NN B R N NN R R B B B R B B B R N

(=]
=
(o]

’

0,19
0,32

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

Page 93 /112



Drive unit (Drive unit)

20.09.2023

4133730

@
@
@

88 & S 8
Q' QO © 4l N
s .6 s e 0
I S
"™ " w w

Edition: V1.05/2023

4133726

4134647

4134794

4130471
4129647

4134470
4133728
4135056
4131869

4043560
4126627

Page 94 /112



Drive unit (Drive unit)

Article no.
4134646
4134794
4129647
4043560
4134647
4043330
4024770
4131599
4133730
4133726
4134470
4133728
4130471
4131869
4088160
4126627
4135050
4135056
4135057

20.09.2023

Description

Support

Bearing compl

Thread form screw torx M6x16
Self-locking nut M6

Shaft

Retaining ring 17 A

Key 4/4x10

Coupling

Motor 24V 1000W 53A

Poly-V pulley 10 PJ 26
Poly-V-belt 10 EPJ 833

Plate

Roll 40 compl

Counters. hd.cap screw M8x16
Self-locking nut M8
Roll 40 compl

Pulley compl

Pulley compl

Coupling

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

N B B N H B R R B B B B B B> B O N =B R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 95/112



Excenter unit OB 50 (Excenter unit OB 50)

4122950

4122983
4122994
4092870

4088160

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 96 /112



Excenter unit OB 50 (Excenter unit OB 50)

Article no.
4135147
4122993
4122983
4110070
4088160
4122992
4122950
4092870
4133957
4122994

20.09.2023

Description

Excenter unit OB 50

Eccentric bolt

Flange bolt

Washer 8,4/25x2

Self-locking nut M8

Locking lever

Thread form screw torx M4x10
Self-locking nut M6

Shackle

Eccentric disc

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

R PR R A N N N R R pRp

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 97 /112



Excenter unit OB 50 (4135147)

4028110

4053660

4027410

Page 98 /112

o o N ™
[@X(s) N O O
- 0 O <
O RN N O <
onN N ™M
o o —
< < < < <

(=)

[1==)

Edition: V1.05/2023

@ L
O OO o VM OO
(o)) O 0 — QO LN
(@) O™~ Mm ON O
N < ™M ™M NS O
o~ mMmm 0 NMm OO
i - o —H- oo
< < < Al S

20.09.2023



Excenter unit OB 50 (4135147)

Article no.
4133773
4117800
4092870
4133790
4122696
4122996
4028110
4133905
4129647
4133778
4134590
4133779
4135058
4006050
4134283
4134595
4007580
7524967
4134367
4132758
4134463
4126849
4134203
4134666
4028460
4028460
4053660
4133780
4083310
4129962
4129961
4027410
4006100

20.09.2023

Description

Housing 50

Buffer

Self-locking nut M6

Holder plate

Buffer

Bolt

Hexagon nut M10

Motor 24V 400W

Thread form screw torx M6x16
Excenter

Angular ball bearing 3007 2RS
Protecting ring

Pad holder

Hexagon screw M6x20
Buffer

Hexagon screw M6x8
Washer 6,4/12x1,6
Orbital pad holder 50cm
Dispenser tube 50

Bush 9/15x12

Water Fitting

O-Ring 11x2

Dispenser channel 50
T-nipple 10-13-10

Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Hose with wire 12/18 PVC
Brush housing

Flange sock.head screw M8x12
Wheel 100/24 compl

Bush 8,1/12x25,5

Waved washer 13,2/18,8x0,2
Hexagon screw M8x40/22

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

N
o b~

H B N N N B N OO O DN R R R B DR R B NF

o
I
w

0,43
0,28

N N N N b B

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 99 /112



Electronics (Electronics)

4023260
4133880
4133662
4134443

4134446

A

4079480

4134244
4134459
4134454
4134056

4133657
4133959
4134425
4001020

Page 100/ 112

Edition: V1.05/2023

20.09.2023



Electronics (Electronics)

Article no.
4133685
4133662
4133663
4133664
4122655

4134056
4134454
4128119
4079480
4134425

4134431

4122639

4001020
4079480
4133657
4133959
4134446

4133951
4133880
4128062

4134244
4134427

4134459
4134443
4134442

4023260
4122639

4128534
4128560

20.09.2023

Description Quantity
Rear panel 1
Charger 24V 13A 1
Charger 24V 25A 1
Charger 24V 40A 1
Screw delta PT Torx 14
50x16

Holder 1
Wire harness "NON BMS" 1
Lever 1
Screw for plastic KA35x20 2
Wire "Dashboard Charger 1
BMS"

Wire harness *Charger 1
jack"

Screw delta PT Torx 2
60x20

Clamp 1
Screw for plastic KA35x20 2
Electronics compl 1
Strain relief bar 1
Wire harness 1
"Dashboard"

Strain relief bar 1
Power post M10 1
Screw delta PT Torx 2
60x25

Relay 24V 1
Wire "Charger Electronics 1
BMS*"

Diode P1000D compl 1
Wire 16 mm? 6 AWG red 1
Wire 16 mm? 6 AWG 1
black

Cable tie 200 10
Screw delta PT Torx 4
60x20

Main cord 2L+P EURO 1
Main cord 2L+P SEA 1

Edition: V1.05/2023

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC

used for

BMS 13A
BMS 25A
BMS 40A

Non-BMS
Non-BMS
Non-BMS
Non-BMS
BMS

Non-BMS

BMS
BMS

BMS

Euro

SEV

Page 101 /112



Electronics (Electronics)

Article no.
4128561

4128563
4134512

20.09.2023

Description
Main cord 2L+P UK

Main cord 2L+P NA
Adapter EURO/SEA

Quantity

Edition: V1.05/2023

Unit
PC
PC

PC

used for
UK

NA
SEV

Page 102 /112



Water (Water)

4135363

—
<
O
N
o
—
<

Page 103 /112

Edition: V1.05/2023

20.09.2023



Water (Water)

Article no.
4135362
4135363
4122639

Pump

4130751
4134282
4122641

20.09.2023

Description
Water regulating set
Valve set

Screw delta PT Torx
60x20

Pump
Double nipple 12
Dosing Pump

Screw delta PT Torx
40x16

Quantity

N = R R =

Edition: V1.05/2023

Unit
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

used for
ECO

Performance

with pump
without pump
IntelliDose+

IntelliDose+

Page 104 /112



Water regulating set (4135362)

4134010

@_4126849

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 105 /112



Water regulating set (4135362)

Article no.
4134009
4134010
4126849
4122887
4122641

20.09.2023

Description
Valve body
Dosing bolt
O-Ring 11x2
O-Ring 23,47x2,62

Screw delta PT Torx
40x16

Quantity

[ = R R e,

Edition: V1.05/2023

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

without pump

Page 106 /112



Valve set (4135363)

4126849 @

4134199

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 107 / 112



Valve set (4135363)

Article no.
4134009
4134199
4126849
4122887
4122641

20.09.2023

Description

Valve body

Plug

O-Ring 11x2

O-Ring 23,47x2,62

Screw delta PT Torx 40x16

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

L I = RN =R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 108 /112



Pump (Pump)

4079170 @
NG

4128830

4007330

4133832

20.09.2023 Edition: V1.05/2023 Page 109 /112



Pump (Pump)

Article no.
4133542
4133832
4079170
4007480
4007330
4053660
4128830
4122625
4134689

20.09.2023

Description

Support

Pump 24V

Socket head cap screw M4x20
Washer 4,3/12x1
Self-locking nut M4

Hose with wire 12/18 PVC
T-nipple 12-6-12

Hose 5/9 PVC

Plug 65

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

A A A R, p

0,07

0,25

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC

Page 110/ 112



Electrical diagram

ULTIMAXX 900 / 1900 / 2900

'y

4128534
4128563
4128561 |
4128560

g
i
g

 Charger Status Indication
e
2.ne
i 3. mmobilizer b
I
L4 immobizer a
15 oMo
16 109 LED Emon)
L7, yelow LED (Charoino)

T

Onboard Charger

(Option)

18 green LED (Cherged)
t

41

Handle with

4134427

Power Control Module

1/

5.BattChg

33671
\

Srush

Lo

2. Throtle_Signal_A

raction: 3

3 45VA

Extemal Charger

(External)

_ 4134425
-

fe

Charger Plug with
Switch for external Charger

Throte_Signa_B (owi
low in Newtral positon

Handle Eco

itch)is

EENEN

Micro Switch

/
4134454

4. Immobilizer a

5. Immobilzer b

4134431

Operator Control Module

harger
|1 yelow LED (Charging)

Start
1424V

1 2. green LED (Charged)

2 Sten_Out
L L
3. Start_in

V3

or

L BAT GND

7. Dosing Pun

\
4135052

Werldng light
(Option)

4134428

Freshw

Traction (Option)

facuum

+

4134460

r Pump 1

rush Lift (Option)

e

{13 red LED (Ermon)

4 Immobilizer a

5, Immobilizer b

Antenna RFID,
LN

| {6 on0

24 4

Dastboard] ___

T2V
g

(=

| 1. Dosing Pump 1
- i+ BAT 24V
- 2 % S 8. Vaive +
(m 413 3 2.vaive-
X11 Actors 1 9 Brushift +
“7h11 Relais
3 Brushiif
4 Relais +
10. Brushif_switch +
2 Light
4 Brushiitt_switch
5. Light +

4134690

. Digta_in_1+ | 3

/ / 3 Powert

4
/ Ao povent+
4134450

12 Digtal

6 Digial_i

X5 Dashboard

6 coding|

6 coding!_}

7.0CMRx
ocmRy) |

8. 6EE_GND)!

Datasafe

Dashboard is N
of Type Keypad 1 CAN High -y
or Touchscreen (Option)

i d

AN Low -

Connector X2 CAN exists

0~

teliTrail 2 (Opt

L1 v
(-

-y -

L ta6nd
|4 is coang
;_(F_ MR

on) X

&)

145V 1o

o

2.1d0se_Signal 0.5V

3.6nd o
4.Pump- 4o

/) 1

3.CAN+24v
on Touchscreen only.

4.CAN GND

5. Pump +

Keypad Dashboard

20.09.2023

4135052

xt0inaiDgse)

V pulsed e

T

“\
4134423

Version 1.1

Edition: V1.05/2023

4134437

Brush lowering switch
- manual brush lowering:
closed n position up,

opens when brush is lowered

- Electric Brush Unit:

closedin position up,
opens in mid position

Dose Pump and Sensor
n)

O

Idose_Signal is
high when container is Empty

Page 111 /112



Electrical diagram

Article no.
4133671
4134690
4134454
4135052

4134460
4134453
4134437
4134434
4134428

4134423
4134450
4134425

4134431

4134446

4134427

4134443
4134442

4128534
4128560
4128561
4128563
4131339

20.09.2023

Description

Hall sensor

Wire harness "LED"

Wire harness "NON BMS"

Wire harness "VAC /
Intellitrail"

Wire harness "Vac-Mot"
Wire harness "ECO"
Wire harness

Wire harness

Wire harness "Drive-
Electronics"

Wire harness "Intellidose"
Wire harness

Wire "Dashboard Charger
BMS"

Wire harness *Charger
jack"

Wire harness
"Dashboard"

Wire "Charger Electronics
BMS*"

Wire 16 mm? 6 AWG red

Wire 16 mm?2 6 AWG
black

Main cord 2L+P EURO
Main cord 2L+P SEA
Main cord 2L+P UK
Main cord 2L+P NA
Fuse cartrige 100A

Edition: V1.05/2023

Quantity

N e e

N R R

N R I i

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC

PC

PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

Performance

Non-BMS

BMS

BMS

Euro
SEV
UK
NA

Page 112 /112


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	TASKI ULTIMAXX 1900_1
	Handle (Handle)
	Support compl (Support compl)
	Hall sensor compl (Hall sensor compl)
	Key compl Operator (4135188)
	Key compl Poweruser (4135189)

	Upper part (Upper part)
	Suction plate (Suction plate)

	Tank (Tank)
	Tank (Tank)
	Tank compl (4135148)
	Tank Bac compl (4135361)


	Lower part (Lower part)
	Squeegee lowering mechanism (Squeegee lowering)
	Drive, Wheel group (Drive, Wheel group)
	Wheel group (Wheel group Disc brushes)
	Wheel group (Wheel group Roller brushes)

	Tool lowering unit (Tool lowering)
	EBU (EBU)
	MBU (MBU)

	Magnetic valve 24V compl (4126924)

	Squeegee compl 720 mm (4133961)
	Option Castor (Option Castor)

	Squeegee compl 820 mm (4134004)
	Option Castor (Option Castor)

	Squeegee compl 920 mm (4134207)
	Option Castor (Option Castor)

	Brush drive SD 43 (Brush drive SD 43)
	Brush drive SD (4135144)

	Brush drive SD 50 (Brush drive SD 50)
	Brush drive SD (4135144)

	Brush drive DD 55 (Brush drive DD 55)
	Brush drive DD 55 (4135146)
	Intermediate wheel set (4130207)


	Brush drive DD 65 (Brush drive DD 65)
	Brush drive DD 65 (4135544)
	Intermediate wheel set (4130207)


	Rollerbrush unit RB 55 (Rollerbrush unit RB 55)
	Rollerbrush unit RB 55 (4135134)
	Drive unit compl (4135152)


	Rollerbrush unit RB 65 (Rollerbrush unit RB 65)
	Rollerbrush unit RB 65 (4134529)
	Drive unit (Drive unit)


	Excenter unit OB 50 (Excenter unit OB 50)
	Excenter unit OB 50 (4135147)

	Electronics (Electronics)
	Water (Water)
	Water regulating set (4135362)
	Valve set (4135363)
	Pump (Pump)

	Electrical diagram


